PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Andrew J. Przybyl			01/08/2010		
William R. Robertson			01/11/2010		
Mark A. Frank			12/23/2009		
Kasser A. Jaffri			12/23/2009		
Ronald L. Hall			01/05/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA Brunswick Cor	poration			
Street Address:	One North Field Court				
City:	Lake Forest				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60045				
PROPERTY NUMBER	I	Numbe	r		
Application Number:	1	2688156			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(414)271-				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:414-271-7590Email:joannk@andruslaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall LLP					
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	Milwauke	e, WISCONSIN 53202			
	NUMBER:	1636-00613			
ATTORNEY DOCKET					
ATTORNEY DOCKET		Michael E. Taken			

Total Attachments: 3 source=2010-02-02_M10351_1636-00613_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-02-02_M10351_1636-00613_Assignment#page2.tif source=2010-02-02_M10351_1636-00613_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: LEAN KICK CATALYST MONITORING SYSTEM

Application Number: 12/688,156 Filing Date: 01/15/2010 Atty. Docket No. 1636-00613 Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at One North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: <u>Andre J. Hagel</u> (Signature)	Date:
--	-------

Name typed or printed: Address: Andrew J. Przybyl <u>N1190 County Road XX</u> Berlin, WI 54923

State of WISCONSIN County of Fond du lac) ss

Onla

On this $\underline{8}$ day of $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{7} day of $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{7} day of $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{7} day of \underline

~	/	heresa	Usoduf6	_
	_			

Notary Public My Commission expires: <u>6-6-2010</u>

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0347

SEAL.

LEAN KICK CATALYST MONITORING SYSTEM Title:

Filing Date: 01/15/2010 Atty. Docket No. 1636-00613 Application Number: 12/688,156

Customer No. 26753

Inventor: (Signat	$\frac{1}{11/2010}$ Ture) Date: 1/11/2010
Name typed or printed: Address:	William R. Robertson 1275 Pheasant Creek Drive Oshkosh, WI 54904
State of Wisconsin)) ss
County of Fond du La	
	200, 2009 , before me personally appeared said William R. the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he uses and purposes therein set forth.
SÈAL	Notary Public My Commission expires: <u>6-6,2010</u>
	My Commission expires: $6-6,2010$
Inventor:(Signat	Date: 12/23/2009
Name typed or printed: Address:	Mark A. Frank 221 Overlake Drive Lake Orion, MI 48362
State of MicHigan)) ss
County of Wayne)
	<u>cember</u> , 2009, before me personally appeared said Mark A. Frank, n who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission expires: <u>6/14/2014</u>
Denea Lynett Venoy Notary Public of Michigan Wayne County Eventee 06(16/2014	Base 2 of 2

Page 2 of 3

Expires 06/16/201

in the County of

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0348

Title: LEAN KICK CATALYST MONITORING SYSTEM

- -

Application Number:	12/688,156	Filing Date: 01/15/	2010 Atty. Docket No. 1636-00613 Customer No. 26753
Inventor: (Sig Name typed or printed: Address:	Kasser A. Jaff <u>1207 N. Oak</u> Rochester, M		. 12/23/2009
State of <u>Michigan</u> County of <u>Wayne</u>)) ss)		_
On this 23 day of	son who execute	d the above instrument	rsonally appeared said Kasser A. Jaffri, and acknowledged to me that he or she
SEAL	an hature)	Notary Public My Commission expire Date	
Name typed or printed: Address:	<u>Ronald L. Ha</u> <u>5201 W. Thir</u> <u>Stillwater, OF</u>	d Place	
State of <u>OKIAHOMM</u> County of <u>PAYNE</u>)) ss		
On this 574 day of 4 known to me to be the per executed the same for the use	son who execute	d the above instrument	ersonally appeared said Ronald L. Hall, and acknowledged to me that he or she
SEAL	c	Notary Public # 990 My Commission expir	DAUMA DA297 es: January DN, 2012
		Page 3 of 3	
			PATENT

REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 02/02/2010